The Connecticut Kids Closet - 2018

Team Member/ Consignor Agreement

This agreement must be signed in order to consign at the Fall 2017 event. By signing this agreement, and paying a \$10 registration fee, you confirm that you have carefully read all of the guidelines and procedures and agree to the terms stated below:

- 1. You will receive 6% (sales tax not included) of the total amount your items sell for each 4 hour shift completed. You will receive 3% for each 2 hour shift completed. 3 shifts maximum. Checks will be mailed within two weeks of the sale.
- 2. You will work one, two, or three shift(s) before, during or after the sale. You will sign up for shift(s) on The Connecticut Kids Closet website.
- 3. Consignors will be allowed to shop at the pre-sale event Friday evening from 5pm-6pm with no entry fee.
- 4. You agree to bring items according to your scheduled appointment made on the website and place them in the appropriate places on the sales floor. The Connecticut Kids Closet reserves the rights to refuse any item that does not meet the guidelines listed on the website.
- 5. You are responsible for entering, pricing, tagging, and hanging your own items.
- 6. When entering your items, you will choose whether they are to be sold at half price ("discount") and whether they will be donated should they not sell ("donate"). Your selections are final as 11:59 PM of the Sunday before the sale.
- 7. Although The Connecticut Kids Closet's employees and volunteers will do their best to ensure that items are not damaged or stolen during the drop-off, the sale, or the pick-up, we will not assume liability for consignor's items.
- 8. If you choose for your unsold items not to be donated, you must pick them up on the Sunday of the sale, from 6:00pm to 7:00pm. If you do not show up during these times, your items will become the property of The Connecticut Kids Closet and you will be charged a \$30 disposal fee.
- 9. The Connecticut Kids Closet is not able to provide tax deductible receipts.
- 10. You agree that you will not consign or register any items that have been recalled and are on the www.cpsc.gov website.
- 11, Seller (Team Member) agrees not to set up in business as a direct competitor of The Connecticut Kids Closet, LLC, within a 50 mile radius, for a period of 24 months or 2 years.

Printed Name:	Consignor #	
Signature:	Date:	